7.70.98 FORM PTQ-1594 REC **COMMERCE** (Rev. 6-93) 07-27-1998 Trademark Office Patent and OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) JUL 2 0 1998_ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa original documents or copy thereof 100777423 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): DOVATECH, LTD. Name: KOOLANT KOOLERS, INC. Internal Address: □ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 449 WEST CORNING ROAD ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: BEECHER State: IL ZIP:60401 ☑ Corporation-State MICHIGAN ☐ Other ... Individual(s) citizenship____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes XXNo Association ☐ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership_ ☐ Corporation-State DELAWARE **XX** Assignment □ Merger ☐ Other ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: JUNE 30, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,462,679 Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: ROBERTA L. CHRISTENSEN Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: KOLEY, JESSEN, DAUBMAN Enclosed & RUPIPER, P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account ONE PACIFIC PLACE Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: 1125 SO. 103 ST., STE. 800 AHAMO State: $_^{NE}$ ZIP: 68124 City: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 23/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000148 1462679 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. ROBERTA L. CHRISTENSEN Date Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into as of June 30, 1998, by KOOLANT KOOLERS, INC., a Michigan corporation ("Assignor") in favor of DOVATECH, LTD., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of June 30, 1998 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignee shall acquire certain assets from Assignor; and

WHEREAS, it is a condition to Assignee's obligation to consummate the transactions contemplated by the Asset Purchase Agreement that Assignor enter into this Trademark Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the following trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with or symbolized by such trademark and the registration for such trademark as issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	<u>Issue Date</u>
KK Koolant Koolers	1,462,679	10/27/87

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all claims for damages arising out of or relating to past or continuing infringement of the trademark, if any, with the right to sue for and collect such damages.

Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right, power, and authority and has been duly authorized to convey the right, title and interest herein assigned, and that it has not and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. Assignor further covenants that it will, upon request, and without charge to Assignee, execute and deliver to Assignee any further documents and instruments, and take all other lawful acts as may be necessary, desirable or convenient to enable Assignee to obtain, maintain and enforce the full benefits of the rights herein assigned.

This Trademark Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Michigan, shall be binding upon Assignor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors or assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

KOOLANT KOOLERS, INC., a Michigan corporation,

Assignor

Robert R. Corrion, President

STATE OF MICHIGAN

RECORDED: 07/20/1998

)ss.

COUNTY OF Malamatas)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Robert R. Corrion, to me personally known to be the signer of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

BETH M. BARRICKLOW Notary Public, Kalamazoo Co., MI My Comm. Expires Aug. 19, 2001

67478